
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1122

ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021


STATUS OF FOOD CRAFT INSTITUTE


1122. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Food Craft Institutes which are fully functional in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the present status of Food Craft Institute at Deoghar in Jharkhand;

(c) whether the Government has taken steps to start teaching session at Food Craft Institute, Deoghar; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a): The State/UT-wise number of Food Craft Institutes which are fully functional in the country is Annexed.


(b): At present, only 75% of the civil construction has been completed.


(c) & (d): As per information provided by the State Govt./FCI, steps have been taken to sanction teaching and non-teaching post, expedite civil construction, procurement & installation of equipment for starting the teaching session.


*******


ANNEXURE


STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.1122 ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021 REGARDING

STATUS OF FOOD CRAFT INSTITUTE


Sr. No. Name of the Food Craft

Institute

State/UT

1 FCI, Ajmer Rajasthan

2 FCI, Sumerpur Rajasthan

3 FCI, Darjeeling West Bengal

4 FCI, Aligarh Uttar Pradesh

5 FCI, Hoshiarpur Punjab

6 FCI, Nagaon Assam

7 FCI, Tura Meghalaya

8 FCI, Leh Ladakh

9 FCI, Jammu J&K

10 FCI, Dharamashala Himachal Pradesh

11 FCI, Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh

12 FCI, Rewa Madhya Pradesh

13 FCI, Khajuraho Madhya Pradesh

14 FCI, Mysore Karnataka


*********

